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Hawthorn Farm Construction Records

Dates: 1914-1916

Creator: George A. Fuller Co. (1882- ca. 1970s)

Extent: 4.25 linear feet (not including blueprints)

Level of description: Folder

Processor & date: K. Young, February 2011; updated by K. Young, November 2016

Administration Information

Restrictions: None

Copyright: Consult archivist for information.

Citation: Loyola University Chicago. Archives and Special Collections. Cuneo Family
Papers: Hawthorn Farm Construction Records, 1914-1916. Box #, Folder.
Provenance: Senton to the Loyola University Chicago Archives as part of the Cuneo
Museum and Gardens gift to Loyola University Chicago by the Cuneo Foundation in
December 2009.

Separations: 1 linear foot of extraneous material was removed and discarded.

See Also: Cuneo Museum and Gardens — Administrative records, Barbara Hirschfeld
records.

Administrative History

Samuel Insull commissioned Benjamin Marshall of Marshall and Fox to design a new
residence on his land in Libertyville, IL, in 1914. Construction began towards the end of
1914, finishing in 1916, and was handled by the George A. Fuller Co. as the general
contractor. Famed landscape architect Jens Jensen designed the gardens for Hawthorn
Farm.

Scope and Content

The Hawthorn Farm construction records consist of 4.25 linear feet (not including
blueprints) spanning the years 1914 to 1916 and include correspondence, samples, daily
log books, subcontractor work logs, payroll books and time sheets, freight notices,
general notes, blueprints, and subcontractor agreements. Arrangement is alphabetical.

Series

Series 1: George A. Fuller Co., 1914-1916. Boxes 1-5

Includes correspondence, notes, daily log books, subcontractor work logs, payroll books
and time sheets, freight notices, and samples.

Series 2: Marshall and Fox Directives, 1914-1916. Box 5
Correspondence containing directives from Marshall and Fox architects to the George A.
Fuller Co.
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Series 3: Subcontractors, 1914-1916. Boxes 6-7
Contains agreements, correspondence, and work change orders for individual contractors.

Series 4: Charles A. Nelson, Jr., records, 1914-1916. Box 8
Contains notes, time logs, payroll books, freight notices, and postcard.

Subjects:

Insull, Samuel
Hawthorn Farm
Libertyville, 1L
Marshall and Fox
George A. Fuller Co.
Construction

Cuneo Mansion
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Accession No.: UA2010.03
Creator: George A. Fuller Co. (1882-ca. 1970s)
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Title
Series 1: George A. Fuller Co., 1914-1916

General
Accident Reports / Workers Comp.
Address Book
Blueprint sections
Estimates on Lumber
Freight Bills
Freight Consignment Arrival Notices
General Notes
Morrison Hotel Electrical Work
Symentrex Liquid Concrete Samples
T. L. Smith Co. Repair Parts Chart
Wells Fargo & Co. Express Notices
Forms used by George A. Fuller Co.
Window frame specifications?

Correspondence
George A. Fuller Co.
George A. Fuller Co.
George A. Fuller Co.
George A. Fuller Co. — Supervisor Correspondence
George A. Fuller Co. - J. P. Young
George A. Fuller Co. — Time Keeper Correspondence
Insull, Samuel
Marshall & Fox
Marshall & Fox
Marshall & Fox
Correspondence & Notes

Daily Log Books
Daily Log Book

Daily Log Book
Daily Log book

Daily Log Book

Daily Log Book
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Dates

1914-1916
undated
1915, undated
undated
1914-1916
1914
undated
undated
undated
undated
1914-1916
undated
1915

1914
1915
1916
1914-1916
1914, undated
1914-1916
1915
1914

1915
1916
1915-1916

Apr. 23,1914
—Jul. 13, 1914
Jul. 15, 1914 -
Oct. 6, 1914
Oct. 8, 1914 -
Dec. 28, 1914
Dec. 29, 1914
— Mar. 16,
1915

Mar. 17, 1915
—Jun. 22, 1915
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2 9 Daily Log Book
2 10 Daily Log Book
3 1 Daily Log Book
3 2 Daily Log Book
3 3 Daily Log Book
3 4 Daily Log Book
3 5 Daily Log Book
3 6 Daily Log Book

Subcontractors Work Logs

3 7 Subcontractors Work Log
3 8 Subcontractors Work Log
4 1 Subcontractors Work Log
4 2 Subcontractors Work Log
4 3 Subcontractors Work Log
4 4 Subcontractors Work Log
4 5 Subcontractors Work Log
4 6 Subcontractors Work Log
4 7 Subcontractors Work Log
4 8 Subcontractors Work Log
4 9 Extra Work Log Book
4 10 Supplies and Labor Log
Payroll Books / Time Logs
5 1 Payroll Book
5 2 Payroll Book

Apr. 19, 1915
—Aug. 3, 1915
Aug. 3, 1915 -
Dec. 20, 1915
Aug. 23, 1915
- Oct. 27, 1915
Oct. 29, 1915 -
Dec. 31, 1915
Jan. 1, 1915 -
Feb. 12, 1916
Feb. 14, 1916 -
Mar. 30, 1916
Mar. 31, 1916
—Jun. 3, 1916
Jun. 23, 1916 —
Aug. 21, 1916

Jun. 18, 1914 —
Oct. 1914

Sep. 3, 1914 -
Dec. 17,1914
Jul. 16, 1914 -
Apr. 29, 1915
Apr. 15, 1915
—Jun. 10, 1915
Jun. 10, 1915 -
Aug. 17, 1915
Jul. 18, 1915 -
Aug. 12,1915
Sept. 13, 1915
—Nov. 11,
1915

Nov. 18, 1915
— Dec. 25,
1915

Jan. 24, 1916 -
Mar. 22, 1916
Jun. 6, 1915 -
Feb. 18, 1916
1915-1916,
undated
1914-1916

1914
1915
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Payroll Sheets

Payroll Book
Payroll Sheets

Time Logs
Time Sheet — Alexander Siva for S. P. Stone

Record of C. Nelson Jr. Pay

Series 2: Marshall and Fox Directives, 1914-1916

Marshall & Fox Directives to George A. Fuller Co.

Series 3: Subcontractors, 1914-1916

Agreements
American Sand & gravel Co. Agreement
Davis Marble Co. Agreement
Elevator Supply & repair Co. Agreement
Hecla Winslow Co. Agreement
Ingalls Stone Co. Agreement
Knisley Bros. Inc. Agreement
Naughton Marble Co. Agreement
T. C. Gleich Agreement
Universal Portland Cement Co. Agreement
Western Roofing & Supply Co. Agreement
Wm. H. Jackson Co. Agreement
W. H. Salisbury & Co. Agreement
Zander-Reum Co. Agreement

Correspondence
A. Bolter’s Sons
A. Olivotti & co.
A. Stone Co.
Alabama Marble Co.
American Machine Co.
American Sand & Gravel Co.
American System of Reinforcing
Andres Stone & Marble Co.
Arco Con.
Barnett, Wm.
Beaver Electric Construction Co.
Beaver Electric Co. Work
Beaver Electric Co. Work

Loyola University Chicago ~ Archives and Special Collections

Aug. — Dec.

1915
1916

Jan. — Mar.

1916

Jan. 1915 -
Feb. 1915
Jun. =Jul., no

year
undated

1914-1916

1914
1915
1915
1915
1914
1914
1915
undated
1914
1914
1915
1915
1914

1914
1916
1916
1914
1914
1915
1914
1914
1915
1914

1914-1916
Nov. 1915
Dec. 1915
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Beaver Electric Co. Work
Beaver Electric Co. Work

Beaver Electric Co. Work
Beaver Electric Co. Work
Beil & Hermant

Brunner & Lay

Chicago Ornamental Iron Company
Chr. Paschen Co.

The Cincinnati Fly Screen Co.
Clow, Fred

Cobb, Whyte & Laemer Co.
Commonwealth Edison co.
Concrete Steel Company
Cook & Chick Company
Consumers Co

Corrugated Bar Co.

Cream City Sash & Door Co.
Elevator Supply & repair Co.
Elgin, Joliet, & Eastern Ry. Co.
F. O. Baumann MFG. Co.
The Furst — Kerber Cut stone Co.
G. B. Watrous & Son

G. L. Blanchard

G. W. Koch & Son

The Garden City Sand Co.
George Alexander

Giberson, E. F.

Gleich, T. C.

Grant Marble Co.
Hecla-Winslow Co.

Hoadley Stone Co.

Illinois Brick Co.

Ingalls Stone Co.

Ingalls Stone Co.

John Degnan, Inc

John Degnan Change and work orders
Joseph Dux

Joseph T. Ryerson &S on
Knisely Bros. Co.

Libertyville Lumber Co.

Link belt Co.
Ludowici-Celadon Co.

M. Pester & son Blacksmiths
National Fire Proofing Co.
National X-Ray reflector Co.
Naughton Marble Co.
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Jan. 1916
Feb. — Apr.
1916

Feb. 1916
Mar. 1916
1915
1914
1914-1916
1916
1916
1915
1914-1916
1914, 1916
1914
1914-1916
1914
1914
1915
1915
1915
1914-1916
1914-1915
1915
1914
1915
1914-1915
1915-1916
1914
1914, 1916
1915
1915
1914
1914
1914
1915
1914-1916
1915-1916
1914
1914
1914
1914-1915
1914
1914-1915
1914
1914-1915
1916
1915-1916
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The Nollau & Wolff MFG. Co.
Northwestern Marble & Tile Co.
Otis Elevator Co.

Phillip Rinn Co.

Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co.

Reed Stone Co.

Renwick-Fisher Auto Co.
Robbins Manufacturing Co.
Robert W. Hunt & Co., Engineers
Smith Mixer Co.

South Halsted St. Iron Works
Standard Brick

The Standard-Tyler Co.

T. H. Decker & Co.

Thomas Elevator Co.

T. L Smith Co.

Tuttle & Bailey MFG Co
Universal Portland Cement Co.
Wilcor Manufacturing Co.

Wm. H. Jackson Co.

W. H. Salisbury & Co.

W. J. Newman Co.

Winslow Bros. Co.
Zander-Reum Co.

Zander-Reum Co. Change & Work Orders
Pg. 2 of Letter, Unidentified

Series 4: Charles A. Nelson, Jr., records, 1914-
1916

American Sand & Gravel Co. Shipping Notices
Charles Nelson, Jr., Notes

Durr Drugs and Sundries Card

Freight Arrival Notices

List of Electrical Changes on the Insull Residence
Pay books

Postcard

Shipping Notices

Supply Requests

Time Logs

Work Change Orders
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1914-1916
1914
1914-1916
1915
1916
1914
1915
1916
1914

1915
1914-1915
1914
1915
1914
1914

1914
1916
1914-1915
1916
1915
1915
1914
1915-1916
1914-1915
1915-1916
undated

1914
1914-1915
undated
1914

1915
1914-1916
undated
1914
1914-1916
1915
1914-1916
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